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VCR code table
Brand
name
Adventura
Aiko

Aiwa

Akai
American
High

Asha
Audiovox
Beamnark
Bell & Hawdl
Bran&
Broksonic

Calix
Canon

Capeheart
Carver

CCE

Citizen

Colt

Craig

Curtis Mathes

VCR code table

Brand name Code number

Adventura 019

Aiko 297

Abwa (1182]

Alkai t6d, G068, 080, 125,
261

American High 034

Asha 259

Audiovox 036

Beaumark 239

Bell & Hawell 123

Ttmnmile ik

Jensen
Vi
Kenwood
KLH
Kodak
Lloyd
Lloyd’s
logik

LK1

Magnavox

D60
027
057
0491
054
019
227
091
056
54

ThHR

. 060, 086
. 060, D86

ST

. 038, 100, 129,

Cluartz
Quasar
Radio Shack
Radix
Randex
RCA

Realistic

Rimah



Cybernex
Daewoo

Daytron

Dynatech
EDctrohome
Electrophonic
Emerex

Emerson

Fisher

Fuji

Funai

Garrard

GE

Go Video
GoldStar
Gradiente

Harley Davidson
Harman/Kardon
Harwood
Headquarter

HI-Q

Hitachi

Code number
019

297

019

060, 068, 080, 125,
261

054

259

056

259

123

206

140, 203, 230, 314,
380

056

054

039

100

091,297

056, 297

091

056, 066, 091,259
054, 060, 079
259

039, 064, 297
039

019

056

056

051

019, 021,056,
062,

080, 087, 140, 203,
227, 228, 230, 231,
297, 313, 314, 380,
498

066, 073, 085, 123
052, 054

019, 344

019, 344

054, 079, 084, 221
251,298

037, 056, 057
019

019

057, 094

087, 091

065

066

060, 061,084,
124,

185,254

Jensen

jve

Kenwood

Broksonic

Calix

Canon
Capeheart
Carver

CCE

Citizen

Cole

Craig

Cuartis Mathes
Cyhernex
Dacwoo
Daytron
Dynarech
Flectrohome
Electrophonic
Emerex

Emerson

Fisher
Fujt
Funai
Garrard
GE

Go Video
GoldStar

Gradienge

Harley Davidson
Harman/Kardon

VCR code table

Brand name Code number

Adventura 019

Aiko 297

Abwa 019

Alkai 060, D68, 080, 125,
261

American High 094

Asha 259

Audiovox 056

Beaumark 239

Bell & Hawell 123

Brands 206

140, 203, 230, 314,
380

056

054

039

104

091, 297

056, 297

091

036, 066, 091, 259
(94, 060, 079

259

039, 064, 297

039

(L]

0306

036

051

(319, 021, 056, 062,
080, 087, 140, 203,
227, 228, 230, 251,
297, 313, 314, 380,
498

066, 073, 085, 123
052, 054

019, 344

019, 344

054, 079, 084, 221
251, 298

037, 036, 057

L]

(L]

057, 094

Jensen
Vi
Kenwood
KLH
Kodak
Lloyd
Lloyd’s
logik

LX1

Magnavox

Magnfn
Maranez
Marga
Matsushita
MEI

Memorex

MGA

MGN Technology
Minola
Mirsubishi

Mororala
MTC
Multitech
NAD
NEC

Nikko
Nablex
Olympus
Oprinmus
Opronica
Orion

Panasonic
Penney

Pentax
Philco
Philips
Pilot

060

027, 060, 086
057, 060, D86
091

154, (156

019

227

091

056

054, 058, 100,

168
259
054, 100
56
054
054

014, 054, 056,
(5, H6, 067,

259
062, 680
259
061, 124

062, D80, D86,

192, 233, 261
0354, 067
019, 259
019, 091

077

037, 059, 060,

086
056
259
054

056, 067, 077,

081
498

034, 096, 181,

]

473

(54, 056, 057,

061, 0073, 259
061, 084, 124
054

(154, 081, 100,

056

129,

054,
123,

094,

(a4,

123

244,

59,

129

Cluartz
Quasar
Radio Shack
Radix
Randex
RCA

Realistic

Ricoh
Runce
Samsung
Sanky
Sansui
Sanyo

Scout

Sears

Sharp
Shinrom
Shogun
Singer
Sony
sTs
Sylvania

Symphonic
Tarung
Teac
Technics
Teknika
Telefunken
TMK

Toshiha

Totevision
Unirech
Veector
WVector Resea
Video Conce

Videasonic



KLH
Kodak
Lloyd
Lloyd's
logik

LXI
Magnavox
Magnin
Marantz
Marta
Matsushita
ME1
Memorex
MGA
MGN Technology
Minolta
Mitsubishi
Motorola
MTC
Multitech
NAD
NEC
Nikko
Noblex
Olympus
Optimus
Optonica
Orion
Panasonic
Penney
Pentax
Philco
Philips
Pilot
Pioneer
Pordand
Protec
Pulsar
Quarter
060
027,
057,

091

054,

019

227

091

056

054,

168

259

054,

056

054

054

019,
065,

259

062,
259

061,
062,
192,
054,
019,
019,

077
057,
086

056

259

054
056,

081

498

054,

473

VCR code table

Brand name Code number

Adventura 019

Aiko 297

Albwa 019

Akai 060, 068, 080, 123,
261

American High 094

Asha 259

Audiovox 056

Beaumark 239

Bell & Hawell 123

Brands 206

Broksonic

Calix

Canon
Capeheart
Carver

CCE

Citizen

Caole

Craig

Curtis Mathes
Cybernex
Dacwno
Daytron
Dynarech
Flectrohome
Electrophonic
Emerex

Emerson

Fisher

Bt

Funai

Garrard

GE

Go Video
GoldStar
Gradienge
Harley Davidson

Harman/Kardon

140, 203, 230, 314,
350

56

054

039

10D

091, 297

056, 297

091

036, 066, 091, 259
(94, 060, 079

259

039, 064, 297

U39

019

056

036

31

(419, 021, 056, 062,
080, 087, 140, 203,
227, 228, 230, 251,
297, 313, 314, 380,
498

066, 073, 085, 123
052, 054

019, 344

019, 344

054, 079, 084, 221
251, 298

037, 0536, 057

19

019

097, 094

Jensen
Vi
Kenwood
KLH
Kodalk
Lloyd
Lloyd’s
logik

LX1

Magnavox

h‘[agrlfn
Maranez
Marga
Matsushita
MEI

Memorex

MGA

MGN Technology
Minola
Mirsubishi

Mororala
MTC
Multitech
NAD
NEC

Nikko
Naoblex
Olympus
Oprinmus
Opronica
Ohrion

Panasonic
Penney

Pentax
Philco
Philips
Pilot

06O

027, 060, 086

057, 060, D86

091

154, (156

019

227

0491

056

(54, 038, 100, 129,
168

2539

054, 100

056

054

034

019, 054, 056, 054,
063, 066, 067, 123,
259

062, 080

259

061, 124

062, D80, D86, 094,
192, 233, 261

054, 67

019, 259

019, 091

077

057, (549, e, e,
086

056

259

054

056, 067, 077, 123
081

498

054, 096, 181, 244,
473

054, 056, 057, 059,
061, 073, 259

061, 084, 124

054

054, 081, 100, 129
056

Cluartz
Quasar
Radio Shack
Radix
Randex
RCA

Realistic

Ricoh
Runco
Samsung
Sanky
Samse
Sanyo

Scout

Sears

Sharp
Shinrom
Shogun
Singer
Sony
sTs
Sylvania

Symphonic
Tarung
Teae
Technics
Teknika
Telefunken
TME

Toshiba

Totevision
Unirech
Vecror
WVector Resea
Video Conce

Videasonic



054,

061,

061,

054

054,

056

077,

039

091

058

065

060, 086

060, 086

056

058, 100, 129,
100

054, 056, 058,
066, 067, 123,
080

124

080, 086, 094,
233, 261

067

259

091

059, 060, 069,
067, 077, 123
096, 181,244,
056, 057, 059,
073, 259
084, 124

081, 100, 129
086

Quartz
Quasar
Radio Shack
Radix
Randex

RCA
Realistic
Ricoh

Runco
Samsung
Sanky
Sansui
Sanyo

Scott

Sears

Sharp
Shintom
Shogun
Singer
Sony

STS
Sylvania
Symphonic
Tatung
Tcac
Technics
Tcknika
Tclef'unken
TMK
Toshiba
Totevision
Unitech
Vector
Vector Research
Video Concepts
Videosonic
V-A_rds
XR-1000

VCR code table

Brand name Code number

Adventura 019

Aiko 297

Abwa 019

Akai 060, G068, 080, 125,
261

American High 094

Asha 259

Audiovox 036

Beaumark 239

Bell & Hawell 123

Brands 206

Broksonic 140, 203, 230, 314,
350

Calix a6

Canon 054

Capeheart 039

Carver 10}

CCE 091, 297

Citizen 056, 297

Cole 091

Craig 056, 066, 091, 259

Curtis Mathes (54, 06, 079

Cyhernex 259

Dacwno 039, 064, 297

Daytron 039

Dynarech L

Flectrahome 0506

Electrophonic (56

Emerex 051

Emerson 519, 021, 056, 062,
080, 087, 140, 203,
227, 228, 230, 231,
297, 313, 314, 380,
498

Fisher 066, 073, 085, 123

A 052, 054

Frnai 019, 344

Garrard 019, 344

GE 054, 079, 084, 221

Go Video 251, 298

GoldStar 037, 036, 057

Gradiente 1

Harley Davidson 019

Harman/Kardon

057, 094

Jensen
Vi
Kenwood
KLH
Kodak
Lloyd
Lloyd’s
logik

LX1

Magnavox

Magnfn
Maranez
Marga
Matsushita
MEI

Memorex

MGA

MGN Technology
Minola
Mirsubishi

Mororala
MTC
Multitech
NAD
NEC

Nikko
Nablex
Olympus
Oprinmus
Opronica
Orion

Panasonic
Penney

Pentax
Philco
Philips
Pilot

060

027, 060, 086

057, 060, D86

091

154, (156

019

227

091

056

(54, 038, 100, 129,
168

2539

054, 100

056

054

034

019, 054, 056, 054,
063, bh, 067, 123,
259

062, 080

259

061, 124

062, D80, D86, 094,
192, 233, 261

054, 067

019, 259

019, 091

077

037, 59, 060, 069,
086

056

259

054

056, 067, 077, 123
081

498

054, 096, 181, 244,
473

054, 056, 057, 059,
061, 073, 259

061, 084, 124

054

054, 081, 100, 129
056

Cluartz
Quasar
Radio Shack
Radix
Randex
RCA

Realistic

Ricoh
Runce
Samsung
Sanky
Sansui
Sanyo

Scout

Sears

Sharp
Shinrom
Shogun
Singer
Sony
sTs
Sylvania

Symphonic
Tarung
Teac
Technics
Teknika
Telefunken
TMK

Toshiha

Totevision
Unirech
Veector
WVector Resea
Video Conce

Videasonic



_m_aha
Zenith

065

054,

019,
056
056
061,
124,
019,

066,

123,
053
058

064,
058,

060,

065,
062,

229,
054,
066,
124
067,
091
259
091
051,
061
019,
129
019,
060
019,
054,
019,
206
2217,
062,
231,

056,

259
064

057,
059,

259
019,

067,

231,
019,
057

052,

096

056,

079,
125,
054,
067,
259
259
067
086
066,
064,
230,
056,
073,
081
052,
054,
344
060
181
054,
259
064,
385

344

084, 096,

168, 221

056, 065,

081,085,

123, 259

140, 203,

231
061,065,

085, 123,

053, 054

062, 100,

056, 071

085,229

VCR code table

Brand name Code number

Adventura 019

Aiko 297

Albwa 019

Akai 060, 068, 080, 123,
261

American High 094

Asha 259

Audiovox 056

Beaumark 239

Bell & Hawell 123

Brands 206

Broksonic

Calix

Canon
Capeheart
Carver

CCE

Citizen

Caole

Craig

Curtis Mathes
Cybernex
Dacwno
Daytron
Dynarech
Flectrohome
Electrophonic
Emerex

Emerson

Fisher

Bt

Funai

Garrard

GE

Go Video
GoldStar
Gradienge
Harley Davidson

Harman/Kardon

140, 203, 230, 314,
350

56

054

039

10D

091, 297

056, 297

091

036, 066, 091, 259
(94, 060, 079

259

039, 064, 297

U39

019

056

036

31

(419, 021, 056, 062,
080, 087, 140, 203,
227, 228, 230, 251,
297, 313, 314, 380,
498

066, 073, 085, 123
052, 054

019, 344

019, 344

054, 079, 084, 221
251, 298

037, 0536, 057

19

019

097, 094

Jensen
Vi
Kenwood
KLH
Kodalk
Lloyd
Lloyd’s
logik

LX1

Magnavox

h‘[agrlfn
Maranez
Marga
Matsushita
MEI

Memorex

MGA

MGN Technology
Minola
Mirsubishi

Mororala
MTC
Multitech
NAD
NEC

Nikko
Naoblex
Olympus
Oprinmus
Opronica
Ohrion

Panasonic
Penney

Pentax
Philco
Philips
Pilot

06O

027, 060, 086

057, 060, D86

091

154, (156

019

227

0491

056

(54, 038, 100, 129,
168

2539

054, 100

056

054

034

019, 054, 056, 054,
063, 066, 067, 123,
259

062, 080

259

061, 124

062, D80, D86, 094,
192, 233, 261

054, 67

019, 259

019, 091

077

057, (549, e, e,
086

056

259

054

056, 067, 077, 123
081

498

054, 096, 181, 244,
473

054, 056, 057, 059,
061, 073, 259

061, 084, 124

054

054, 081, 100, 129
056

Cluartz
Quasar
Radio Shack
Radix
Randex
RCA

Realistic

Ricoh
Runco
Samsung
Sanky
Samse
Sanyo

Scout

Sears

Sharp
Shinrom
Shogun
Singer
Sony
sTs
Sylvania

Symphonic
Tarung
Teae
Technics
Teknika
Telefunken
TME

Toshiba

Totevision
Unirech
Vecror
WVector Resea
Video Conce

Videasonic



259
059
064, 080

054, 061,066,

081,091,
168,
259
054, 091
053, 058

13

VCR code table

Brand name

Adventura

Code number

019

Jensen

Table of Contents

Previous Page
Next Page

060

Cluartz
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(104 pages)
Projection TV Toshiba 43A10 Owner's Manual

Colorstream projection television (47 pages)

TV Toshiba 43A10 Service Manual

(8 pages)

Projection TV Toshiba 43H72 Owner's Manual

Toshiba owner's manual projection television 43h72, 50h72 (56 pages)
Projection TV Toshiba 43H72 Specifications

Theaterview hd (2 pages)
Projection TV Toshiba 43HX71 Owner's Manual

Toshiba owner's manual projection television 43hx71, 53hx71 (56 pages)
Projection TV Toshiba 43A61 Owner's Manual

Projection television (52 pages)
Projection TV Toshiba 43H70 Owner's Manual
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(53 pages)
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(53 pages)
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(54 pages)
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Wh4 chassis (78 pages)
Projection TV Toshiba 43PH46P Service Manual

(78 pages)
Projection TV Toshiba 50HX70 Owner's Manual

Colorstream projection television (56 pages)
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